
Individual Statistics (Final)

The Automated ScoreBook

George Washington vs Big Reds (Aug 28 2015 at Parkersburg)

George Washington Big Reds

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

Dah'Keeim Miller 21 214 10 204 2 37 9.7

Colten Rollyson 5 86 0 86 1 44 17.2

Logan Priddy 4 38 0 38 0 15 9.5

Josh Mallet 3 28 0 28 0 10 9.3

Kaleb Mackey 2 22 0 22 0 16 11.0

Grant Wells 2 17 1 16 0 17 8.0

Druw Bowen 1 12 0 12 0 12 12.0

Chidi Okafer 1 2 0 2 0 2 2.0

Totals 39 419 11 408 3 44 10.5

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

Bradley Craig 10 70 21 49 1 46 4.9

Nick Johnson 4 48 0 48 0 31 12.0

Noah Weaver 10 21 1 20 0 6 2.0

Easton Martin 3 14 3 11 0 10 3.7

Zach Blosser 2 9 0 9 0 8 4.5

Dakoda Sims 1 7 0 7 0 7 7.0

Jaden Lacaria 1 2 0 2 0 2 2.0

Ethan Airhart 2 3 7 -4 0 3 -2.0

Brenton Strange 1 0 8 -8 0 0 -8.0

Totals 34 174 40 134 1 46 3.9

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack

Kaleb Mackey 6-13-0 91 2 33 0

Grant Wells 9-13-0 89 1 19 0

Totals 15-26-0 180 3 33 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack

Bradley Craig 5-13-2 78 0 43 1

Ethan Airhart 1-3-0 2 0 2 0

Karson Snyder 0-1-1 0 0 0 0

Totals 6-17-3 80 0 43 1

Receiving No. Yards TD Long

Robert Grishaber 4 58 0 20

Emmett Brooks 4 34 1 11

Druw Bowen 2 40 1 33

Ryan Thomas 2 18 0 16

Dah'Keeim Miller 2 15 0 13

Nathan Toney 1 15 1 15

Totals 15 180 3 33

Receiving No. Yards TD Long

Karson Snyder 2 18 0 16

Brenton Strange 2 17 0 12

Easton Martin 1 43 0 43

Brannon Turner 1 2 0 2

Totals 6 80 0 43

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB

Grant Wells 2 82 41.0 41 1 0

Totals 2 82 41.0 41 1 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB

Chase Minnite 6 172 28.7 37 1 0

Totals 6 172 28.7 37 1 0

Punt Kickoff Intercept

Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg

Druw Bowen 1 2 2 1 16 16 0 0 0

Colten Rollyson 1 3 3 0 0 0 2 0 0

Ryan Thomas 0 0 0 1 20 20 1 7 7

Totals 2 5 3 2 36 20 3 7 7

Punt Kickoff Intercept

Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg

Jaden Lacaria 0 0 0 2 25 25 0 0 0

Nick Johnson 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0

Davey McNemar 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Issiah Gossett 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0

Dakoda Sims 0 0 0 1 31 31 0 0 0

Totals 0 0 0 7 57 31 0 0 0

Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result

Christian Axman 1st 00:04 36 yards Blocked

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB

Bob Hagehoeck 7 217 31.0 0 0

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB

Christian Axman 2 94 47.0 0 0

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR Total

Dah'Keeim Miller 204 15 0 0 0 219

Colten Rollyson 86 0 0 3 0 89

Druw Bowen 12 40 16 2 0 70

Robert Grishaber 0 58 0 0 0 58

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR Total

Easton Martin 11 43 0 0 0 54

Nick Johnson 48 0 1 0 0 49

Bradley Craig 49 0 0 0 0 49

Dakoda Sims 7 0 31 0 0 38

FUMBLES: George Washington-Josh Mallet 1-1; Druw Bowen 1-1; Emmett Brooks 1-1. Big Reds-Noah

Weaver 1-0.


